Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005		United States Peter	MENT OF COMMERCE		
		ORM COVER SHEET	r and Tradelligit Cilica		
To the director of the U. S. Pate	I RAUEWA ent and Trademark Office: Plea	ARKS ONLY se record the attached documents or the new addr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	ess(es) below.		
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
		Name: MAG INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION SYS	TEMS, LLC		
☐ Individual(s)	National Banking Association	Street Address: 13900 Lakeside Circle			
☐General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Sterling Heights			
☐Corporation		_			
☐Limited Liability Company		State: MI			
Citizenship: <u>USA</u>		Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>48</u>	<u>313</u>		
Execution Date(s) July 29, 2013					
Additional names of conveying pa	rties attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	☑ Limited Liability Company Citizenship: Delaws	<u>are</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship:			
Security Agreement	Security Agreement Change of Name				
☑ Other: Release of Security Inte		Other Citizenship;			
	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from	3 No		
A. Application number(s) or region A. Trademark Application No.(s) S	stration number(s) and ident see Attached Exhibit A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached E Additional sheet(s) attached?	i		
C. Identification or Description of 1	rademark(s) (and Filing Date if	Application or Registration Number is unknown)	**************************************		
5. Name address of party to who concerning document should be Name: Susan O'Brien	om correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 US Trademarks			
Internal Address: CT Lien Solution	<u>s</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$\sqrt{5}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card	,00		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, St			ount		
City: Albany		☐ Enclosed			
State: NY	Zip; <u>12205</u>	8. Payment Information:	MCMIL		
Phone Number; <u>800-342-3676</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	03/2		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	~3U+		
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wc	olterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:			
9. Signature:	Varenthylag Signature Kareem Ansley		per 5, 2013 Date Including cover		
<u></u> _	vame of Person Signing	4. And arrange (10) (11)	accounter, 2		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8996, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0230

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0231

Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewa
7522-3012/1	7 Int.	77/445795		1	Allowed
United States of America		11-Apr-2008	24-Mar-2009		THE THE
Assigne	e Name:			Attorney(s):	BLR
	Client:	MAG Industrial Systems, LLC	Automation	Client Ref:	
Agen	t Name:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Agent Ref:	
Trac	lemark:	CORCOM			
7522-3015/1	7 Int.	77/531716	THE MANAGEMENT COMES AS A STATE OF THE STATE		Published
United States of America		25-Jul-2008	23-Dec-2008		~ may 1 (1) / 8 mg 1 mg
Assignee	Name;			Attorney(s):	BLR
	Client:	MAG Industrial Systems, LLC	Automation	Client Ref:	
Agent	Name:			Agent Ref:	
Trad	emark:	CORCOM (logo)		
7522-3010/ 7 1		nt. 28387	759	(EA/A)	Pending
Argentina		15-Jul-2008			r cucuit
Assignee Name:			Attorney(s): BLR		
	Client:	MAG Industrial Systems, LLC	Automation	Client Ref:	
Agent	Name:			Agent Ref:	
Trade	murk.	CIDVED INC.	ra. X	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Trademark: CURVED LINE (down)

1648912.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0232

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as assignee of and successor in interest to Burdale Capital Finance, Inc., as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of MAG Industrial Automation Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Debtor ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010, at Reel 004262, Frame 0301 (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 29th day of July, 2013.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as assignee of and successor in interest to Burdale Capital Finance, Inc., as Agent

By: Laura Oukeland
Name: Laura wheeland Title: Vice President

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - MAG IAS]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0233**

RECORDED: 12/06/2013